Clerk: Mrs Karen Sieloff Tel: 01948 841124

Email ksieloffparishclerk@outlook.com

Public Notice THE ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

will be held on TUESDAY 16th May 2023 in PREES VILLAGE HALL at approximately 8.15 pm

(immediately following the Parish Council Meeting)

R. Hirons

•••••

Cllr R Hirons Chair to Prees Parish Council 4 May 2023

- 1. Welcome by the Chairman of the Parish Council.
- 2. Apologies.
- 3. Signing of the Minutes of the Previous Annual Parish Meeting (circulated)
- 4. Matters arising from the Minutes of the Previous Annual Parish Meeting.
- 5. Prees Parish Council Chairman's Report.
- 6. Reports from local organisations (as available)
- Prees Village Hall
- Fauls Church Hall
- Higher Heath Village Hall
- Prees Walking Group
- Elizabeth Barbour and Prees Parochial Charities
- 7. Questions and items which members of the public wish to raise.